Shareholding Pattern : Quarter ending : March 2025

Quarter ending :M

\Ye |

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? N
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? »
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? »
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? »
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? »
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? N
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? »
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? »

Summary statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding as a Total Sub-categorization of shares
No. of fully % of total no. of . asa% No. of equity
. No. of paid up Total no. shares (calculated No.. i of shares held in :

Cetesoroiisacione shareholders equity shares held s per SCRR, \/('wtm% Total dematerialized SLarcholdinReolishares fundey

shares held 1957)As a % of S Voting form

(A+B+C2) right

(A) Promoter & 2 54525922 54525922 4634 54525922 46.34 5,45,25,922 - -
Promoter Group
(B) Public 1,21,397 6,31,44,144 6,31,44,144 53.66 6,31,44,144 53.66 6,25,43,182
(C1) Shares underlying 0.00 0.00 _ B
DRs
(C2) Shares held by 0.00 0.00 - -
Employee Trust
©) Non Promoter-Non 0.00 0.00 ~ ~
Public
Grand Total 1,21,419 = 11,76,70,066 = 11,76,70,066 100.00  11,76,70,066  100.00 11,70,69,104
Notes Disclosure of notes of Shareholding Pattern: In the category of Promoter Group at SI. No. 12 : Shri Anshuman Singhania (HUF), out of the shareholding of 4,18,400 Ec

Shares (0.36%), 3,50,000 Equity Shares (0.30%) are held as partner of M/s Yashodhan Enterprises.
Note:C=CI1+C2
Grand Total=A+B+C



BSE®”

The Power of Vibrance

Shareholding Pattern
JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd

Scrip Code : 500380 Quarter Ending : March 2025

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding

% Number of Votin
No. of fully as a % of . . g Number of
- _— total no. of Rights held in each e
aildu otal nos. " equity shares
Category of Nos. of Pl E shares class of securities R
equity shares held in
shareholder shareholders (calculated -
shares held dematerialized
as per SCRR,
held . form
1957)Asa% | Classeg:X | Total
of (A+B+C2)
A1) Indian 0.00 0.00
Individuals/Hindu
.. / ) 16 20,97,642 20,97,642 1.78 20,97,642 1.78 20,97,642
undivided Family
Shri Bharat Hari Promoter
) . 1 2,06,848 2,06,848 0.18 2,06,848 0.18 2,06,848
Singhania Group
Dr. Raghupati Promoter
) . 1 3,13,032 3,13,032 0.27 3,13,032 0.27 3,13,032
Singhania Group
Smt. Vinita Promoter
) . 1 2,563,058 2,53,058 0.22 2,53,058 0.22 2,53,058
Singhania Group
Shri Anshuman Promoter
. . 1 1,44,116 1,44,116 0.12 1,44,116 0.12 1,44,116
Singhania Group
Shri Shrivats Promoter
) . 1 1,40,736 1,40,736 0.12 1,40,736 0.12 1,40,736
Singhania Group
Smt. Sunanda Promoter
) . 1 1,05,624 1,05,624 0.09 1,05,624 0.09 1,05,624
Singhania Group
Shri Harsh Pati Promoter
) . 1 1,58,160 1,58,160 0.13 1,58,160 0.13 1,58,160
Singhania Group
Shri Vikram Pati Promoter
. . 1 1,57,848 1,57,848 0.13 1,57,848 0.13 1,57,848
Singhania Group
Smt. Swati Promoter
) . 1 21,600 21,600 0.02 21,600 0.02 21,600
Singhania Group
Smt. Sharda Promoter
. . 1 32,176 32,176 0.03 32,176 0.03 32,176
Singhania Group
Smt. Mamta Promoter
) . 1 19,800 19,800 0.02 19,800 0.02 19,800
Singhania Group
Shri Anshuman Promoter
) . 1 4,18,400 4,18,400 0.36 4,18,400 0.36 4,18,400
Singhania (HUF) Group
Dr. Raghupati Promoter
) . 1 1,03,316 1,03,316 0.09 1,03,316 0.09 1,03,316
Singhania (HUF) Group
Shri Bharat Hari Promoter
1 24 24 0.00 24 0.00 24

Singhania (HUF) Group
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Shri Harsh Pati
Singhania (HUF)

Shri Vikram Pati
Singhania (HUF)

Any Other
(specify)
BENGAL &

ASSAM
COMPANY LTD

JK PAPER
LIMITED

SIDHIVINAYAK
TRADING AND
INVESTMENT
LIMITED

NAV BHARAT
VANIJYA
LIMITED

HARI SHANKAR
SINGHANIA
HOLDINGS
PRIVATE
LIMITED

SAGO TRADING
LIMITED

Sub Total Al
A2) Foreign

A=A1+A2

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

22

22

11,452

11,452

5,24,28,280

5,21,88,384

1,91,000

19,920

19,278

9,518

180

5,45,25,922

5,45,25,922

11,452

11,452

5,24,28,280

5,21,88,384

1,91,000

19,920

19,278

9,518

180

5,45,25,922

5,45,25,922

0.01

0.01

44.56

44.35

0.16

0.02

0.02

0.01

0.00

46.34

0.00

46.34

11,452

11,452

5,24,28,280

5,21,88,384

1,91,000

19,920

19,278

9,518

180

5,45,25,922

5,45,25,922

0.01

0.01

44.56

44.35

0.16

0.02

0.02

0.01

0.00

46.34

0.00

46.34

11,452

11,452

5,24,28,280

5,21,88,384

1,91,000

19,920

19,278

9,518

180

5,45,25,922

5,45,25,922
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Shareholding Pattern Public Shareholder
JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd

Scrip Code : 500380 Quarter ending : March 2025

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

No. of Shareholding No. of equity Sub-categorization of shares (XV)

Category & No. of fully paid Total no. % calculated shares held in _
Name of the up equity shares as per SCRR, dematerialized Shareholding (No. of shares) under
Shareholders U] shares held 1957 Asa % form(Not

| e L e

B1) Institutions 0 0 0.00 0.00 -

B2) Institutions
(Domestic)

Mutual Funds/ 21 23750509  2,37,50,509 20.18  2,37,50,509 20.18 2,37,50,509

NIPPON LIFE

INDIA TRUSTEE

LTD-A/C

NIPPON INDIA 1 1725107 17,25,107 1.47 17,25,107 1.47 17,25,107
BALANCED

ADVANTAGE

FUND

ICICI
PRUDENTIAL 1 2196223 21,96,223 1.87 21,96,223 1.87 21,96,223
MULTICAP FUND

CANARA
ROBECO
MUTUAL FUND
A/C GAD1

1 1497126 14,997,126 1.27 14,97,126 1.27 14,97,126

DSP
AGGRESSIVE 1 2314011 23,14,011 1.97 23,14,011 1.97 23,14,011
HYBRID FUND

AXIS MUTUAL

FUND TRUSTEE

LIMITED A/C

AXIS MUTUAL 1 4303358 43,03,358 3.66 43,03,358 3.66 43,03,358
FUND A/C AXIS

SMALL CAP

FUND

HDFC MUTUAL
FUND- HDFC
S&P BSE 500
ETF

1 4057798 40,57,798 3.45 40,57,798 3.45 40,57,798

FRANKLIN
BUILD INDIA 1 4297251 42,97,251 3.65 42,97,251 3.65 42,97,251
FUND

Alternate
Investment 4 825119 825119 0.70 8,25,119 0.70 8,25,119
Funds

Banks 18 24971 2497 0.02 2497 0.02 8,585

Insurance
Companies

_

0 5111643 51,11,643 4.34 51,11,643 4.34 51,05,839

HDFC LIFE
INSURANCE
COMPANY
LIMITED

1 1241524 12,41,524 1.06 12,41,524 1.06 12,41,524

TATA AIA LIFE
INSURANCE CO
LTD UNIT
LINKED INDIA
CONSUMPTION
FUND

1 1442079 14,42,079 1.23 14,42,079 1.23 14,42,079
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NBFCs
registered with
RBI

Other Financial
Institutions

Sub Total B1

B3) Institutions
(Foreign)

Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category |

GOLDMAN
SACHS FUNDS -
GOLDMAN
SACHS INDIA
EQUITY
PORTFOLIO

Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category Il

Sub Total B2

B4) Central
Government/
State
Government(s)/
President of
India

Central
Government /
President of
India

Sub Total B3

B5) Non-
Institutions

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

Key Managerial
Personnel

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund

(IEPF)

INVESTOR
EDUCATION
AND
PROTECTION
FUND
AUTHORITY
MINISTRY OF
CORPORATE
AFFAIRS

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

SACHIN BANSAL

55

101

113

117054

2315

180

29714737

13185954

3354684

996254

14182208

92

92

24

181

1238607

1238607

12221245

3006337

1312222

2,315

180

297,114,737

1,31,85,954

33,54,684

9,96,254

1,41,82,208

92

92

24

181

12,38,607

12,38,607

1,22,21,245

30,06,337

13,12,222

0.00

0.00

25.25

0.00

11.21

2.85

0.85

12.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.39

2.55

2,315

180

297,114,737

1,31,85,954

33,564,684

9,96,254

1,41,82,208

92

92

24

181

12,38,607

12,38,607

1,22,21,245

30,06,337

13,12,222

0.00

25.25

0.00

11.21

2.85

0.85

12.05

0.00

10.39

2,315

180

2,96,92,547

1,31,85,954

33,54,684

9,96,254

1,41,82,208

92

92

24

181

12,38,607

12,38,607

1,16,78,007

30,06,337

13,12,222



Non Resident

i 3398 605302 6,05,302 0.51 6,05,302 0.51 597,796
Indians (NRIs)
Foreign
. 1 150 150 0.00 150 0.00 150
Nationals
Bodies
748 2173485 21,73,485 1.85 21,73,485 1.85 21,45,941
Corporate
A h
ny Other 8 1776 1776 0.00 1776 0.00 1,292
(specify)
Trusts 8 1776 1,776 0.00 1,776 0.00 1,292
Sub Total B4 121228 19247107  1,92,47,107 16.36  1,92,47,107 16.36 1,86,68,335
B=B1+B2+B3+B4 121397 63144144  6,31,44144 53.66 6,31,44,144 53.66 6,25,43,182

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account,
voting rights which are frozen etc.

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.rt. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.
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Shareholding Pattern
JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd

Scrip Code : 500380 Quarter ending : March 2025

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

As on shareholding date 100.00 12.57
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00 12.43
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00 12.02
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00 11.83

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100.00 11.75
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