Shareholding Pattern: Quarter ending: March 2025

Quarter	r ending :M
Particular	Yes
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	Ŋ
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	1
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	1
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	ı
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	1
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	1
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	1
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	1

Summary statement holding of specified securities

		No. of fully		Shareholding as a % of total no. of		Total as a %	No. of equity	Sub-categorization of shares (XV)			
Category of shareholder	No. of shareholders	paid up equity	Total no. shares held	shares (calculated as per SCRR,	No. of Voting Rights	of Total	shares held in dematerialized	Sharel	nolding (No. of shares)) under	
		shares held		1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Nigitis	Voting right	form	SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCa	
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	22	5,45,25,922	5,45,25,922	46.34	5,45,25,922	46.34	5,45,25,922				
(B) Public	1,21,397	6,31,44,144	6,31,44,144	53.66	6,31,44,144	53.66	6,25,43,182				
(C1) Shares underlying DRs				0.00		0.00					
(C2) Shares held by Employee Trust				0.00		0.00					
(C) Non Promoter-Non Public				0.00		0.00					
Grand Total	1,21,419	11,76,70,066	11,76,70,066	100.00	11,76,70,066	100.00	11,70,69,104				
Notes				he category of Promoter are held as partner of M			Anshuman Singhan	ia (HUF), out of the	shareholding of 4,18	3,400 Ec	

Note:C=C1+C2 Grand Total=A+B+C



Shareholding Pattern

JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd

Scrip Code: 500380 Quarter Ending: March 2025

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category of shareholder	Entity Type	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares	Total nos. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities		Number of equity shares held in dematerialized
			held	ricia	as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Total	form
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00	
Individuals/Hindu undivided Family		16	20,97,642	20,97,642	1.78	20,97,642	1.78	20,97,642
Shri Bharat Hari Singhania	Promoter Group	1	2,06,848	2,06,848	0.18	2,06,848	0.18	2,06,848
Dr. Raghupati Singhania	Promoter Group	1	3,13,032	3,13,032	0.27	3,13,032	0.27	3,13,032
Smt. Vinita Singhania	Promoter Group	1	2,53,058	2,53,058	0.22	2,53,058	0.22	2,53,058
Shri Anshuman Singhania	Promoter Group	1	1,44,116	1,44,116	0.12	1,44,116	0.12	1,44,116
Shri Shrivats Singhania	Promoter Group	1	1,40,736	1,40,736	0.12	1,40,736	0.12	1,40,736
Smt. Sunanda Singhania	Promoter Group	1	1,05,624	1,05,624	0.09	1,05,624	0.09	1,05,624
Shri Harsh Pati Singhania	Promoter Group	1	1,58,160	1,58,160	0.13	1,58,160	0.13	1,58,160
Shri Vikram Pati Singhania	Promoter Group	1	1,57,848	1,57,848	0.13	1,57,848	0.13	1,57,848
Smt. Swati Singhania	Promoter Group	1	21,600	21,600	0.02	21,600	0.02	21,600
Smt. Sharda Singhania	Promoter Group	1	32,176	32,176	0.03	32,176	0.03	32,176
Smt. Mamta Singhania	Promoter Group	1	19,800	19,800	0.02	19,800	0.02	19,800
Shri Anshuman Singhania (HUF)	Promoter Group	1	4,18,400	4,18,400	0.36	4,18,400	0.36	4,18,400
Dr. Raghupati Singhania (HUF)	Promoter Group	1	1,03,316	1,03,316	0.09	1,03,316	0.09	1,03,316
Shri Bharat Hari Singhania (HUF)	Promoter Group	1	24	24	0.00	24	0.00	24

Shri Harsh Pati Singhania (HUF)	Promoter Group	1	11,452	11,452	0.01	11,452	0.01	11,452
Shri Vikram Pati Singhania (HUF)	Promoter Group	1	11,452	11,452	0.01	11,452	0.01	11,452
Any Other (specify)		6	5,24,28,280	5,24,28,280	44.56	5,24,28,280	44.56	5,24,28,280
BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LTD	Promoter	1	5,21,88,384	5,21,88,384	44.35	5,21,88,384	44.35	5,21,88,384
JK PAPER LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	1,91,000	1,91,000	0.16	1,91,000	0.16	1,91,000
SIDHIVINAYAK TRADING AND INVESTMENT LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	19,920	19,920	0.02	19,920	0.02	19,920
NAV BHARAT VANIJYA LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	19,278	19,278	0.02	19,278	0.02	19,278
HARI SHANKAR SINGHANIA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	9,518	9,518	0.01	9,518	0.01	9,518
SAGO TRADING LIMITED	Promoter Group	1	180	180	0.00	180	0.00	180
Sub Total A1		22	5,45,25,922	5,45,25,922	46.34	5,45,25,922	46.34	5,45,25,922
A2) Foreign					0.00		0.00	
A=A1+A2		22	5,45,25,922	5,45,25,922	46.34	5,45,25,922	46.34	5,45,25,922



Shareholding Pattern Public Shareholder

JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd

Scrip Code: 500380 Quarter ending: March 2025

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

		No. of		Shareholding		Total as a %	No. of equity	Sub-ca	ntegorization of sha	ares (XV)
Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	fully paid up equity shares	Total no. shares held	% calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a %	No. of Voting Rights	of Total	shares held in dematerialized form(Not	Shareh	olding (No. of share	es) under
5.1.a. 5.1.5.14.5.15		held		of (A+B+C2)	gs	Voting right	Applicable)	SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III
B1) Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
B2) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Mutual Funds/	21	23750509	2,37,50,509	20.18	2,37,50,509	20.18	2,37,50,509			
NIPPON LIFE INDIA TRUSTEE LTD- A/C NIPPON INDIA BALANCED ADVANTAGE FUND	1	1725107	17,25,107	1.47	17,25,107	1.47	17,25,107			
ICICI PRUDENTIAL MULTICAP FUND	1	2196223	21,96,223	1.87	21,96,223	1.87	21,96,223			
CANARA ROBECO MUTUAL FUND A/C GAD1	1	1497126	14,97,126	1.27	14,97,126	1.27	14,97,126			
DSP AGGRESSIVE HYBRID FUND	1	2314011	23,14,011	1.97	23,14,011	1.97	23,14,011			
AXIS MUTUAL FUND TRUSTEE LIMITED A/C AXIS MUTUAL FUND A/C AXIS SMALL CAP FUND	1	4303358	43,03,358	3.66	43,03,358	3.66	43,03,358			
HDFC MUTUAL FUND- HDFC S&P BSE 500 ETF	1	4057798	40,57,798	3.45	40,57,798	3.45	40,57,798			
FRANKLIN BUILD INDIA FUND	1	4297251	42,97,251	3.65	42,97,251	3.65	42,97,251			
Alternate Investment Funds	4	825119	8,25,119	0.70	8,25,119	0.70	8,25,119			
Banks	18	24971	24,971	0.02	24,971	0.02	8,585			
Insurance Companies	10	5111643	51,11,643	4.34	51,11,643	4.34	51,05,839			
HDFC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	1	1241524	12,41,524	1.06	12,41,524	1.06	12,41,524			
TATA AIA LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD UNIT LINKED INDIA CONSUMPTION FUND	1	1442079	14,42,079	1.23	14,42,079	1.23	14,42,079			

NBFCs registered with RBI	1	2315	2,315	0.00	2,315	0.00	2,315			
Other Financial Institutions	1	180	180	0.00	180	0.00	180			
Sub Total B1	55	29714737	2,97,14,737	25.25	2,97,14,737	25.25	2,96,92,547			
B3) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	101	13185954	1,31,85,954	11.21	1,31,85,954	11.21	1,31,85,954			
GOLDMAN SACHS FUNDS - GOLDMAN SACHS INDIA EQUITY PORTFOLIO	1	3354684	33,54,684	2.85	33,54,684	2.85	33,54,684			
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	12	996254	9,96,254	0.85	9,96,254	0.85	9,96,254			
Sub Total B2	113	14182208	1,41,82,208	12.05	1,41,82,208	12.05	1,41,82,208			
B4) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Central Government / President of India	1	92	92	0.00	92	0.00	92			
Sub Total B3	1	92	92	0.00	92	0.00	92			
B5) Non- Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)	1	24	24	0.00	24	0.00	24			
Key Managerial Personnel	2	181	181	0.00	181	0.00	181			
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	1238607	12,38,607	1.05	12,38,607	1.05	12,38,607			
INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND AUTHORITY MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS	1	1238607	12,38,607	1.05	12,38,607	1.05	12,38,607			
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	117054	12221245	1,22,21,245	10.39	1,22,21,245	10.39	1,16,78,007			
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	15	3006337	30,06,337	2.55	30,06,337	2.55	30,06,337			
SACHIN BANSAL	1	1312222	13,12,222	1.12	13,12,222	1.12	13,12,222			

Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	3398	605302	6,05,302	0.51	6,05,302	0.51	5,97,796		
Foreign Nationals	1	150	150	0.00	150	0.00	150		
Bodies Corporate	748	2173485	21,73,485	1.85	21,73,485	1.85	21,45,941		
Any Other (specify)	8	1776	1,776	0.00	1,776	0.00	1,292		
Trusts	8	1776	1,776	0.00	1,776	0.00	1,292		
Sub Total B4	121228	19247107	1,92,47,107	16.36	1,92,47,107	16.36	1,86,68,335		
B=B1+B2+B3+B4	121397	63144144	6,31,44,144	53.66	6,31,44,144	53.66	6,25,43,182		

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

<u>Note</u>

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,



Shareholding Pattern

JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd

Scrip Code: 500380 Quarter ending: March 2025

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	100.00	12.57
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00	12.43
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00	12.02
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00	11.83
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00	11.75